507384776 07/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7431702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL CORPORATION	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUSSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16237832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085301379

Email: rhpatentmail@henkel.com **Correspondent Name:** HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P27833US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CSABA ATTILA SZAKOLCZAI	
SIGNATURE: /Csaba Attila Szakolczai/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010P27833US06_Assign_fromHenkelCorpToHIPH#page1.tif source=2010P27833US06_Assign_fromHenkelCorpToHIPH#page2.tif

PATENT 507384776 REEL: 060504 FRAME: 0536

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

HENKEL CORPORATION, as successor by merger to HENKEL US IP LLC of One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT, 06067, United States of America (the "Assignor"),

was the owner of a certain invention entitled "ADHESIVE HAVING STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AND INSULATIVE PROPERTIES" ("Invention") embodied in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/092,110 filed on November 27, 2013, by way of assignment from inventors, Tianjian Huang, Robert Sandilla, Daniel Waski, Kristina Thompson, and John Meccia in favor of Henkel Corporation executed on September 4, 2014, November 10, 2015, May 15, 2014, October 2, 2014 and August 14, 2015, respectively;

AND WHEREAS,

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH of Henkelstraβe 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany (the "Assignee"),

had acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the Invention previously held by the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms that the Assignor had assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringement in and for the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

the Assignor agrees to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries for the Invention and vests or secures the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

the Assignor grants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, agents, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to legally record this document.

PATENT REEL: 060504 FRAME: 0537 THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

HENKEL CORPORATION, as successor by merger to HENKEL US IP LLC

Ву

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Notary Public

Date: Warch 21, 2016

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

Ву

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this \$1.5 day of March, 2016

Subscribed and sworn before me this of day of March, 2016

Notary Public

Date: Work

PATENT REEL: 060504 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 08/14/2022